# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leonid Monassevitch	02/25/2007
Boaz Shenhav	02/25/2007
Boaz Harari	02/25/2007
Amir Perle	02/26/2007
Michael Arad	02/25/2007
Shahar Millis	03/04/2007
Kobby Greenberg	02/25/2007
Alex Geller	02/25/2007
Shlomo Lelcuk	03/06/2007
Doron Kopelman	02/27/2007
Amol Bapaye	02/27/2007
Dror Rosner	02/25/2007
Amir Szold	03/01/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NiTi Medical Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address: 4 Hatzoran Street		
Internal Address:	nternal Address: P.O. Box 8634, Sappir Business and Technology Park	
City:	Netanya 42506	
State/Country: ISRAEL		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11647912

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 019106 FRAME: 0001

500251807

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: nanderson@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Murtaugh, Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41758

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Murtaugh

Total Attachments: 12

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif

source=JERE-41758-ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made in

ENDOSCOPIC FULL THICKNESS RESECTION USING SURGICAL COMPRESSION CLIPS

and are the subject of United States Patent Application No. 11/647,912 filed December 29, 2006, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 41758.

WHEREAS, NiTi Medical Technologies Ltd., a company of Israel, having a place of business at 4 Hatzoran Street, P.O. Box 8634, Sappir Business and Technology Park, Netanya 42506, Israel, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of the undersigned's right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same,

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: _	25/02/07	
,	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	Name: Leonid Monassevitch
		Address: 6 Boaron Street, Apt. A/18 Hadera 38303 ISRAEL
Date:	25/2/2007	
		Signature of 1st Witness
		Print Name of 1st Witness: BOAZ SHEVHAV
Date:	25/2/07	aku elle
		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
		Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: ORLY MAOR
Date: _	35/2/2007	
	•	Name: Boaz Shenhav
		Address: 36 Anatot Street Tel Aviv 69080 ISRAEL
Date:	25/2/2007	oley polle
		Signature of 1st Witness
		Print Name of 1st Witness: DRLY MAOR
Date:	25.2.07	
		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
		Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: Dalit Doron
		Page 2 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

Date: 25/02/07	4/20
/ /	Name: Boaz Harari
	Address: 6/4 Israel Galili Street Tel Aviv 69377 ISRAEL
Date: 25/2/2007	
	Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness: BOAZ SHEWHAV
Date: 25/2/07	- No 1/0
1	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: OKLY MAOR
Date: 26/3/07	200 rinks
	Name: Amir Perle
	Address: 29A Caspari Street Haifa 34677 ISRAEL
Date: 26/2/2007	
	Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness: BOAZ SHEVHAV
Date: 26/2/07	0/64 1/2/10
•	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: OFLY MAOR

Page 3 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

PATENT

Date:	
	Name: Michael Arad
	Address: 32 Remez Street Tel Aviv 62192 ISRAEL
Date:	
	Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness:
Date:	
	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:
Date: 4/3/2003	
1 1	Name: Shahar Millis
	Address: 23/13 Eshkolit Street Pardes Hanna 37089 ISRAEL
Date: 4/3/2607	
<b>,</b>	Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness: BOAZ SHENHAV
Date: <u>~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~</u>	7/64 (6)10
	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: ORLY WAOK

Page 4 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

Date:	FE	<u>328,200</u> 1	Name: Michael Arad Address: 32 Remez Str Tel Aviv 621 ISRAEL	reet 92
Date:	25	12004		
			Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness	
			Print Name of 1st Witness:	Bonz Shevhav
Date:	25)	12/07	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness  Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness;	JUGU
Date:	. t			
•	<del></del>		Name: Shahar Millis	
Date:			Address: 23/13 Eshkol Pardes Hanna ISRAEL:	
· ·			Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness  Print Name of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:	
Date:		i Pr	77	
	- n		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness  Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:	一种 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

Page 4 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

**PATENT** 

Date: 25 Feb 2007	(sh
	Name: Kobby Greenberg
	Address: 6 HaGivah Street Even Yehuda 40500 ISRAEL
Date: 25/2/2007	
	Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness: BOAZ SHENHAV
Date: 25/2/07	VCd (616
,	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: ORLY MACK
Date:	
	Name: Alex Geller
	Address: 30 Har Harif Street Kfar Saba 44235 ISRAEL
Date:	
	Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness:
Date:	
	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:

Page 5 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

Date: _	25 Feb 2007	12/7
		Name: Kobby Greenberg
		Address: 6 HaGivah Street Even Yehuda 40500 ISRAEL
Date:		· .
		Signature of 1st Witness
		Print Name of 1st Witness:
Date:		
		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
		Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:
Date: _	2/25/07	Name: Alex Geller Address: 30 Har Harif Street
Date:	yelos	Kfar Saba 44235 ISRAEL  X NUM CHUL
		Signature of 1st Witness  Print Name of 1st Witness:
Date:	21V1ST	P Conformation  Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	•	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: WAY GELUM

Page 5 of 8

NITI 198/16.3

Date:	1.3.07	
		Name: Amir Szold Address: 34 Hildessheimer Street
	·	Tel Aviv 62305 ISRAEL
Date:	1507	Nu
	•	Signature of 1st Witness
		Print Name of 1st Witness: Mahu kuperma
Date:	_ 1.3.07	$\geqslant 1$
		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
		Print Name of 2nd Witness: Werd ussoving
Date:		
٠.		Name: Shlomo Lelcuk
		Address: 20 Hanof Street Savion 56540 ISRAEL
Date:		
		Signature of 1st Witness
	•	Print Name of 1st Witness:
Date:		
		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
		Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:

Page 6 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

03 255-1718

039376251

Date:	
	Name: Amir Szold
	Address: 34 Hildessheimer Street Tel Aviv 62305 ISRAEL
Date:	
	Signature of 1st Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness:
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
·	Print Name of 2 <sup>n4</sup> Witness:
Date: & 3 0 +	
	Name: Shlomo Velcuk
	Address: 20 Hanof Street Savion 56540 ISRAEL
Date: 6.7.67	
	Signature of 1st Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness: [MRANT TAMA]
Date: CY	/20 -: 31/3
·	Signature of 2" Witness
	Print Name of 2nd Witness: Colday 7
	C. Pr

Page 6 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

Date:		
		Name: Doron Kopelman
		Address: 30 Kanarit Street Caesarea 38900 ISRAEL
Date:		
	•	Signature of 1st Witness
	· ·	Print Name of 1st Witness:
Date:	<b>.</b> .	
		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
	•	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:
Date:	27.2.67	Spring )
		Name: Amoi Bapaye
		Address: A-7, 604 Karishma Kophrud, Pune 411029 INDIA
Date: -	. 27.2.07	
	ı v	Signature of 1" Witness Jakalke
		Print Name of 1st Witness: MR. VILAS TAKALKAR
Date:	27.2.07	- Rom
:	•	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
,	· •	Print Name of 2nd Witness: MS. PREETI CTARI

Page 7 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

**PATENT** 

Date: 27 Feb 2	xxx Kenalma
	Name: Doron Kopelman Address: 30 Kanarit Street
	Caesarea 38900
0 1	ISRAEL
Date: 21/2/57	
	Signature of 1st Witness
	Print Name of 1st Witness: OS AHA B. HATOULY
02 F-1 -	
Date: 27. FEB. 2009	
	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
d P	Print Name of 2nd Witness: SHPOLYANSKY 6.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Williess,
Date:	
	Name: Amol Bapaye
	Address: A-7, 604 Karishma Kophrud, Pune 411029 INDIA
Date:	
	Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness
	Print Name of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:
Date:	
:	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
· ·	Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:
	Trancis,
:	6
•	
$\phi_{ij} = \phi_{ij} + \phi$	Page 7 of 8

HC. PATENTILOZ REEL: 019106 FRAME: 0013

NITI 198/13.3

Date: _	25/2/2007		
		Name: Dror Rosner	_
		Address: 37 Kiryat Shmona Street Holon 58483 ISRAEL	
Date:	25/2/2004		
	·	Signature of 1st Witness	_
		Print Name of 1st Witness: BOAZ SHEWHA	<u>v</u>
Date:	25/2/07	164 BIG	
		Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	
		Print Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: ORY MAOR	_

Page 8 of 8

NITI 198/13.3

PATENT

REEL: 019106 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 04/03/2007